04-06-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101656690 3.20.01 14 - 20 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New License Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Glaxo Wellcome Name 00 **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X | Individual General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Koop Foundation, Incorporated, The DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2300 18th Street NW Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | Suite 301 Address (line 3) Washington DC State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an Individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. X Other (Designation must be a separate Foundation document from Assignment.) New Hampshire

blic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Speet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 OP

100.00 OF

04/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000210 75198290

ADDRESS.

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (617) 456-8000					
Name	Samuel C. Sichko,	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Prince, Lobel, Glo	ovsky & Tye LLP			
Address (line 2)	ddress(line 2) 585 Commercial Street				
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02109-1024				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75198290 2152817					
73136230		2132817			
75196416		2056339			
75196415					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
C. EVER	ett koop	Mushlay	leaved as a		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK			
Conveying Pa Enter Additional Conv	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tradem	ark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of 15 October, 2000, is from GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a North Carolina corporation with an address of Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 ("GW") to THE KOOP FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, a non-profit corporation with an address of 2300 18th Street NW, Suite 301, Washington, DC 20009 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, GW is the proprietor of the U.S. trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks from GW, and GW and Assignee desire to confirm the assignment of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals (which are part of this Assignment), the mutual covenants and representations set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. GW assigns to Assignee, as of the date hereof, on an "AS IS" basis, all of GW's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (i) the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A; (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and (iii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks. In connection with the foregoing, GW is delivering to Assignee, concurrently with delivery of this executed Assignment, all original registrations, certificates and copies of applications relating to the Trademarks currently in GW's possession. GW expressly authorizes Assignee to cause this Assignment to be recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. GW further agrees to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the rights hereby conveyed.
- 3. Subject to the terms and conditions hereof, Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing Assignment from GW.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

GLAXO-WILLCOME INC.

Name (Print):

THE KOOP FOUNDATION, INC.

By: Seculoys
Name (Print):

C. WELPIN 1000

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

Trademarks:

a. THE KOOP REPORT

Serial Number: 75/198,290

Filed:

November 6, 1996

Goods and Services:

Providing computerized on-line medical and health

news and information in Class 42.

b. THE KOOP REPORT

Serial Number: 75/196,416

Filed:

November 6, 1996

Goods and Services:

Production and distribution of radio and television programs for others involving medical and healthrelated news, education and reference information in

Class 41.

THE KOOP REPORT c.

Serial Number: 75/196,415

Filed:

November 6, 1996

Goods and Services:

Prerecorded audio tapes, videotapes and compact

featuring reference and educational information in

the field of medicine in Class 9.

đ. AT TIME OF DIAGNOSIS

Reg. No. 2,152,817

Registered:

April 21, 1998

Goods and Services:

Video tapes and related informational booklets featuring medical information and distributed as a

unit in the field of consumer medical education in

Class 9.

Date of First Use:

February 1996

BECAUSE NO PRESCRIPTION IS MORE VALUABLE THAN e.

> KNOWLEDGE Reg. No. 2,056,339

Registered

April 22, 1997

Goods and Services:

Video tapes and related informational booklets

featuring medical information and distributed as a unit in the field of consumer medical education in

Class 9.

Date of First Use:

January 30, 1996

f. Rx EXERCISE

A COMPANION FOR BETTER LIVING g.

h. MEDICAL IMAGE SYSTEM

RECORDED: 03/20/2001